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Welcome to the 2022-2023 school
year! We are looking forward to a
year of opportunity, achievement
and success with our 9th-12th
Samuell ECHS Spartans! 
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Welcome to the 2022-23 School Year! We have hit the ground running and our
students are approaching some of their first common assessments testing all the
knowledge they have picked up so far this year. Many of our 9th & 10th grade
students are more than 25% of the way through their first college class. In
September, we have focused on preparing students for the TSI (Texas Success
Initiative) . In October we will shift our focus to taking the TSI which serves as the
placement exam for Dallas College. Please encourage your students to utilize the
resources provided to them to study.

Be on the lookout as we will host ECHS Parent Meetings in 
October. If you have any questions or concerns please reach 
out to our team. 
j
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Samuell ECHS:  meet the dream team



Jason Jewell
Early College High
School Administrator
jjewell@dallasiisd.org
972-860-5678
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Samuell ECHS:  meet the dream team



Ms. Jennifer Jackson Jones
9th & 10th Grade
Early College Counselor
jjones13@dallasisd.org

Ms. Shannon Celestine
Brown
11th & 12th Grade
Early College Counselor
scelestine@dallasisd.org
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Caitlin Beauford
Program Coordinator
cbeauford@dallasisd.org

Ingrid Oseguera
Data Controller
ioseguera@dallasisd.org
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Landon Logue
English 2 
llogue@dallasisd.org

Erika Ibarra
Algebra 1
eribarra@dallasisd.org

Henriette de Bod
Chemistry
hbod@dallasisd.org

Lydia Langat
Algebra 2
llangat@dallasisd.org

Jessie Henson
Biology
jhenson@dallasisd.org

Eric Latimer
AP World Geo
erlatimer@dallasisd.org

Samantha Wittrock
AP World History
swittrock@dallasisd.org

Robert Hall
English 1
robhall@dallasisd.org

Debrionne Payne
AP Literature
debpayne@dallasisd.org
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Christopher Wyatt
Student Leadership
chriwyatt@dallasisd.org

Alison Stone
 Dual Credit EDUC 1300
alstone@dallasisd.org

Kyle Bilton
Dual Credit US History 
jbilton@dallasisd.org

Morgan Jones
Teacher Assistant
morgjones@dallasisd.org

Elsa Ibarra
Teacher Assistant
elibarra@dallasisd.org
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DEVORAH
BELTRAN
CLASS OF 2023

Devorah is a senior scholar and
athlete. She balances a full load of 
dual credit classes at Eastfield with 
a demanding athletic schedule at
Samuell, including volleyball, 
swimming and soccer. When she 
isn't studying, she can generally be 
found in the gym practicing with one of her many athletic teams.

Devorah loves math and science and is applying for the Mechanical
Engineering program at Rice University. She is a student leader who
believes in the power of hard work and persistence; she refuses to give up
on her goals and, likewise, refuses to settle for anything less than her very
best on everything she sets out to do. Devorah is a true Spartan and we
can't wait to cheer her on, both on the field and off, as she finishes her
senior year and starts her collegiate journey! 
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"It was hard, but
I did it!" 

SPARTAN CLASSES OFSPARTAN CLASSES OF  
2023-20262023-2026  

ARE YOUARE YOU
READY?READY?

20 September,
2022


